

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING ASI POLICY CONCERNING FACILITY OPERATIONS Sponsors: Ramón Aquino

**WHEREAS**, The Associated Students, Incorporated (ASI) is a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

**WHEREAS**, ASI is governed by the ASI Board of Directors that sets policy for the organization, approves all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocates on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

**WHEREAS**, ASI, as part of its Master Operating Agreement with CSU Fullerton, currently operates three campus facilities that include the Titan Student Union, the Student Recreation Center, and the Children's Center; and

**WHEREAS**, the current facility operating policies are out of date, are written to include far too much detail of procedure and practice, and are not presented in the current policy statement format; therefore let it be

RESOLVED, ASI approves the Policy Concerning Facility Operations; and let it be

**RESOLVED**, this new policy supersedes any previous operating policies related to ASI facilities; and let it be finally

**RESOLVED**, that this Resolution be distributed to the ASI Executive Director and applicable ASI departments.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on the fourth day of April in the year two thousand and twenty-three.

(May 10, 2023 13-27 PDT) ASI Board

Isabella Galvan Chair, Board of Directors

ino (May 10, 2023 13:28 PDT)

Ramón Aquino Secretary, Board of Directors

## A Resolution - Policy Concerning Facility Operations

Final Audit Report

2023-05-10

Created:	2023-05-10
Ву:	Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAA4mVgJtuNhxQbQyQLA8cUM0FwwJRttj

## "A Resolution - Policy Concerning Facility Operations" History

- Document created by Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu) 2023-05-10 - 8:12:29 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.113.11
- Document emailed to ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) for signature 2023-05-10 - 8:13:02 PM GMT
- Email viewed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) 2023-05-10 - 8:27:14 PM GMT- IP address: 107.119.53.103
- ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton 2023-05-10 8:27:34 PM GMT- IP address: 107.119.53.103
- Document e-signed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) Signature Date: 2023-05-10 - 8:27:34 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 107.119.53.103
- Document emailed to asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu for signature 2023-05-10 - 8:27:35 PM GMT
- Email viewed by asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu 2023-05-10 - 8:28:06 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.175.1
- Signer asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu entered name at signing as Ramon Aquino 2023-05-10 - 8:28:22 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.175.1
- Ramon Aquino (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton
   2023-05-10 8:28:24 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.175.1
- Document e-signed by Ramon Aquino (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu) Signature Date: 2023-05-10 - 8:28:24 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 137.151.175.1

Agreement completed.
 2023-05-10 - 8:28:24 PM GMT

 CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY
 Powered by

 Adobe
 Adobe

 Acrobat Sign
 Acrobat Sign